Gestamp [

GESTAMP AUTOMOCION, S.A.

OTHER RELEVANT FACT

Madrid, April 8, 2026
Pursuant to article 227 of the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, approved by

Legislative Royal Decree 4/2015 of 23 October, and related provisions, Gestamp
Automocion, S.A. hereinafter (the “Company”) hereby informs of the following

OTHER RELEVANT FACT

In relation to the communication published on September 24, 2018 (official registry no.
269864) concerning the existing liquidity contract (the "Liquidity Contract") subscribed
with JB Capital Markets, Sociedad de Valores, S.A.U., and in compliance with the provisions
of section 2.b) of Rule Fourth of Circular 1/2017, of 26 April, of the National Securities
Market Commission, on liquidity agreements, below are detailed the operations carried out
under the aforementioned Liquidity Contract corresponding to the first quarter of the year
2026 (from the beginning of the first quarter, January 1, 2026 till March 31, 2026):

Amount (€) Execution Average
Price (€)
Contract Initial Amount (as at September 24, 2018) 664,879 4,474,636.01 -
Period Initial Amount (as at January 1, 2026) 494,526 5,227,798.54 -
Purchases 1,306,106 -3,983,468.80 3.0499
Sales -1,168,769 3,610,399.35 3.0891
Expenses - 1,256.57 -
Period Ending Balance (as at March 31, 2026) 631,863 4,853,472.52 -

Below is a detail of the transactions carried out on treasury stock during the referred period:



Total
Accumula

Date Tradipg No. of Av.erage Cash (€) ted Gross Number Block
(day/month/year) operation Shares  Price (€) (No. of Amount (€)  of trades trades
Shares)
Initial Amount 494,526 5,227,798.54
02/01/2026 Purchases 20,000 3.0350 -60,700 514,526 5,167,098.54 0
02/01/2026 Sales -20,000 3.0433 60,865 494,526 5,227,963.54 9 0
05/01/2026 Purchases 13,500 3.0582 -41,285.19 508,026 5,186,678.35 14 0
05/01/2026 Sales -23,500 3.0720 72,192 484,526 5,258,870.35 12 0
06/01/2026 Purchases 25,000 3.0960 -77,400 509,526 5,181,470.35 14 0
06/01/2026 Sales -15,000 3.1063 46,594.34 494,526 5,228,064.69 3 0
07/01/2026 Purchases 14,000 3.1223 -43,712 508,526 5,184,352.69 3 0
07/01/2026 Sales -25,000 3.1200 78,000 483,526 5,262,352.69 18 0
08/01/2026 Purchases 24,000 3.1033 -74,479.95 507,526 5,187,872.74 10 0
08/01/2026 Sales -15,000 3.1180 46,770 492,526 5,234,642.74 6 0
09/01/2026 Purchases 15,000 3.1433 -47,150 507,526 5,187,492.74 8 0
09/01/2026 Sales -19,000 3.1472 59,796 488,526 5,247,288.74 5 0
12/01/2026 Purchases 9,000 3.1280 -28,152 497,526 5,219,136.74 24 0
12/01/2026 Sales -30,000 3.1270 93,810 467,526 5,312,946.74 22 0
13/01/2026 Purchases 22,841 3.0879 -70,531.61 490,367 5,242,415.13 22 0
13/01/2026 Sales -16,000 3.0971 49,553.39 474,367 5,291,968.52 13 0
14/01/2026 Purchases 12,856 3.1098 -39,979.30 487,223 5,251,989.22 7 0
14/01/2026 Sales -25,000 3.1140 77,850 462,223 5,329,839.22 11 0
15/01/2026 Purchases 15,000 3.0933 -46,400 477,223 5,283,439.22 8 0
15/01/2026 Sales -23,000 3.1067 71,454 454,223 5,354,893.22 7 0
16/01/2026 Purchases 23,000 3.0917 -71,108 477,223 5,283,785.22 16 0
16/01/2026 Sales -15,000 3.1053 46,580 462,223 5,330,365.22 3 0
19/01/2026 Purchases 24,000 3.0473 -73,136 486,223 5,257,229.22 5 0
19/01/2026 Sales -13,000 3.0472 39,614 473,223 5,296,843.22 11 0
20/01/2026 Purchases 30,000 3.0153 -90,460 503,223 5,206,383.22 10 0
20/01/2026 Sales -5,000 3.0240 15,120 498,223 5,221,503.22 3 0
21/01/2026 Purchases 15,000 3.0067 -45,100 513,223 5,176,403.22 9 0
21/01/2026 Sales -21,000 3.0367 63,770 492,223 5,240,173.22 13 0
22/01/2026 Purchases 5,000 3.0840 -15,420 497,223 5,224,753.22 2 0
22/01/2026 Sales -31,000 3.0967 95,998 466,223 5,320,751.22 9 0
23/01/2026 Purchases 15,000 3.0740 -46,110 481,223 5,274,641.22 4 0
23/01/2026 Sales -20,000 3.0790 61,580 461,223 5,336,221.22 8 0
26/01/2026 Purchases 25,000 3.0515 -76,287.77 486,223 5,259,933.45 14 0
26/01/2026 Sales -9,000 3.0604 27,544 477,223 5,287,477.45 4 0
27/01/2026 Purchases 15,000 3.0433 -45,650 492,223 5,241,827.45 15 0
27/01/2026 Sales -19,000 3.0589 58,120 473,223 5,299,947.45 10 0
28/01/2026 Purchases 29,000 3.0431 -88,250.81 502,223 5,211,696.64 24 0
28/01/2026 Sales -5,000 3.0500 15,250 497,223 5,226,946.64 1 0




29/01/2026 Purchases 22,565 3.0404 -68,606.56 519,788 5,158,340.08 12 0
29/01/2026 Sales -11,435 3.0570 34,956.84 508,353 5,193,296.92 6 0
30/01/2026 Purchases 24,839 3.0123 -74,822.70 533,192 5,118,474.22 8 0
30/01/2026 Sales -8,825 3.0296 26,736.65 524,367 5,145,210.87 11 0
02/02/2026 Purchases 15,496 3.0188 -46,778.99 539,863 5,098,431.88 7 0
02/02/2026 Sales -18,000 3.0379 54,682 521,863 5,153,113.88 9 0
03/02/2026 Purchases 34,000 3.0147 -102,499.80 555,863 5,050,614.08 12 0
04/02/2026 Sales -34,000 3.0744 104,529.60 521,863 5,155,143.68 21 0
05/02/2026 Purchases 10,000 3.0560 -30,560 531,863 5,124,583.68 3 0
05/02/2026 Sales -22,000 3.0681 67,498.20 509,863 5,192,081.88 10 0
06/02/2026 Purchases 5,000 3.0520 -15,260 514,863 5,176,821.88 1 0
06/02/2026 Sales -27,000 3.0920 83,484 487,863 5,260,305.88 16 0
09/02/2026 Purchases 7,715 3.1370 -24,201.96 495,578 5,236,103.92 3 0
09/02/2026 Sales -22,000 3.1423 69,130.60 473,578 5,305,234.52 7 0
10/02/2026 Sales -30,000 3.2077 96,231 443,578 5,401,465.52 31 0
11/02/2026 Purchases 30,929 3.1612 -97,772.75 474,507 5,303,692.77 13 0
12/02/2026 Purchases 5,720 3.1587 -18,067.76 480,227 5,285,625.01 4 0
12/02/2026 Sales -24,746 3.1725 78,506.69 455,481 5,364,131.70 22 0
13/02/2026 Purchases 15,645 3.1453 -49,208.22 471,126 5,314,923.48 12 0
13/02/2026 Sales -15,000 3.1580 47,370 456,126 5,362,293.48 0
16/02/2026 Purchases 10,000 3.1720 -31,720 466,126 5,330,573.48 0
16/02/2026 Sales -22,000 3.1793 69,944.60 444,126 5,400,518.08 17 0
17/02/2026 Purchases 16,000 3.1525 -50,440 460,126 5,350,078.08 17 0
17/02/2026 Sales -15,000 3.1700 47,550 445,126 5,397,628.08 7 0
18/02/2026 Purchases 10,000 3.2000 -32,000 455,126 5,365,628.08 3 0
18/02/2026 Sales -21,000 3.2048 67,300.80 434,126 5,432,928.88 11 0
19/02/2026 Purchases 16,000 3.1926 -51,081.60 450,126 5,381,847.28 12 0
19/02/2026 Sales -15,000 3.2157 48,235.50 435,126 5,430,082.78 12 0
20/02 /2026 Purchases 15,000 3.1427 -47,140.50 450,126 5,382,942.28 0
20/02/2026 Sales -15,000 3.1533 47,299.50 435,126 5,430,241.78 4 0
23/02/2026 Purchases 15,000 3.1927 -47,890.50 450,126 5,382,351.28 11 0
23/02/2026 Sales -15,000 3.2000 48,000 435,126 5,430,351.28 0
24/02/2026 Purchases 10,000 3.2290 -32,290 445,126 5,398,061.28 4 0
24/02/2026 Sales -20,000 3.2410 64,820 425,126 5,462,881.28 6 0
2570272026 Purchases 18,000 3.2389 -58,300.20 443,126 5,404,581.08 10 0
25/02/2026 Sales -15,000 3.2540 48,810 428,126 5,453,391.08 4 0
26/02/2026 Purchases 15,000 3.2287 -48,430.50 443,126 5,404,960.58 6 0
26/02/2026 Sales -15,000 3.2511 48,766.50 428,126 5,453,727.08 7 0
27/02/2026 Purchases 15,000 3.1407 -47,110.50 443,126 5,406,616.58 4 0
27/02/2026 Sales -15,000 3.2200 48,300 428,126 5,454,916.58 5 0
02/03/2026 Purchases 19,000 3.0564 -58,071.60 447,126 5,396,844.98 11 0
02/03/2026 Sales -19,000 3.1310 59,489 428,126 5,456,333.98 23 0
03/03/2026 Purchases 40,000 3.0310 -121,240 468,126 5,335,093.98 23 0




04 /03 /2026 Purchases 17,000 3.0428 -51,727.60 485,126 5,283,366.38 11 0
04/03/2026 Sales -25,000 3.1044 77,610 460,126 5,360,976.38 13 0
05/03/2026 Purchases 20,000 3.1038 -62,076 480,126 5,298,900.38 9 0
05/03/2026 Sales -25,000 3.1056 77,640 455,126 5,376,540.38 16 0
06/03/2026 Purchases 26,000 3.0906 -80,356 481,126 5,296,184.38 17 0
06/03/2026 Sales -17,791 3.0958 55,077.28 463,335 5,351,261.66 13 0
09/03/2026 Purchases 46,000 3.0236 -139,086 509,335 5,212,175.66 18 0
10/03 /2026 Purchases 40,000 3.0446 -121,784.62 549,335 5,090,391.04 30 0
10/03 /2026 Sales -5,000 3.0700 15,350 544,335 5,105,741.04 1 0
11/03/2026 Purchases 40,000 3.0446 -121,785.19 584,335 4,983,955.85 34 0
11/03/2026 Sales -10,000 3.0518 30,517.91 574,335 5,014,473.76 8 0
12/03 /2026 Purchases 45,000 3.0144 -135,650 619,335 4,878,823.76 25 0
13/03/2026 Purchases 27,000 2.9864 -80,634 646,335 4,798,189.76 18 0
13/03/2026 Sales -24,000 3.0143 72,343.74 622,335 4,870,533.50 22 0
16 /03 /2026 Purchases 35,000 2.9697 -103,940 657,335 4,766,593.50 23 0
17703 /2026 Purchases 20,000 2.9640 -59,280 677,335 4,707,313.50 9 0
17703 /2026 Sales -30,000 2.9778 89,335.33 647,335 4,796,648.83 24 0
18/03 /2026 Purchases 20,000 3.0000 -60,000 667,335 4,736,648.83 14 0
18/03 /2026 Sales -30,000 3.0236 90,708.46 637,335 4,827,357.29 59 0
19/03 /2026 Purchases 40,000 2.9548 -118,190 677,335 4,709,167.29 26 0
19/03 /2026 Sales -13,000 2.9686 38,592 664,335 4,747,759.29 9 0
20/03 /2026 Purchases 40,000 2.9468 -117,870 704,335 4,629,889.29 33 0
20/03 /2026 Sales -10,000 2.9490 29,490 694,335 4,659,379.29 4 0
23/03/2026 Purchases 14,000 2.8850 -40,390 708,335 4,618,989.29 0
23/03/2026 Sales -42,000 2.9613 124,374 666,335 4,743,363.29 29 0
24/03 /2026 Purchases 5,000 3.0160 -15,080 671,335 4,728,283.29 1 0
24/03 /2026 Sales -52,000 3.0356 157,851.91 619,335 4,886,135.20 45 0
25/03/2026 Purchases 18,000 3.0456 -54,820 637,335 4,831,315.20 18 0
25/03/2026 Sales -40,000 3.0650 122,599.77 597,335 4,953,914.97 23 0
26/03/2026 Purchases 10,000 3.0360 -30,360 607,335 4,923,554.97 3 0
26/03/2026 Sales -45,000 3.0376 136,690 562,335 5,060,244.97 45 0
27/03/2026 Purchases 35,000 3.0022 -105,076.11 597,335 4,955,168.86 26 0
27/03/2026 Sales -20,000 2.9975 59,950 577,335 5,015,118.86 18 0
30/03/2026 Purchases 45,000 2.9408 -132,336.51 622,335 4,882,782.35 27 0
30/03/2026 Sales -10,472 2.9561 30,956.74 611,863 4,913,739.09 11 0
31/03/2026 Purchases 40,000 2.9555 -118,220 651,863 4,795,519.09 18 0
31/03/2026 Sales -20,000 2.9605 59,210 631,863 4,854,729.09! 11 0
* %k sk

! The expenses incurred for the operations carried out under the Liquidity Contract have not been deducted from this
amount, which are deducted in the above-mentioned summary table (€ 1,256.57), If we deduct the aforementioned expenses
from this amount, the final cash amount, as of March 31, 2026, is € 4,853,472.52 included in the initial summary table.




